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OPENGEWERKTE TEKENING
WATERVERWARMER OP GAS DOORSTROMER
model

CodeCol teken model begindatum     einddatum

AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -

AV
EN

IR
 P

LU
S 

LN
X 

SF
T/

O
FT

ERSATZTEILKATALOG
GASDURCHIAUFERHITZER
Gerätemodelle

ArtikelnrSpalte Betroffene Modelle Baubeginn       Bauende

G
as

du
rc

hl
au

fe
rh

itz
er

AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
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EXPLOSIONADO RECAMBIOS
ACUMULADORES GAS INSTANTANEOS
Modelo
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AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
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AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
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AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX 12 GN 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX 12 GPL EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX 16 GN EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX 16 GPL EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
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AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT/OFT
R8218200-03 - 24/07/2020

1 3632443 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632444 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632445 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 NG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632446 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 12 LPG EU 08-2018 -
1 3632449 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
1 3632450 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 11 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632453 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
2 3632454 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 12 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
3 3632447 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG EU 08-2018 -
3 3632451 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
4 3632448 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG EU 08-2018 -
4 3632452 AVENIR PLUS LNX SFT 16 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
5 3632455 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 NG PIB EU 08-2018 -
6 3632456 AVENIR PLUS LNX OFT 17 LPG PIB EU 08-2018 -
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0001 KOETSWERK 65153795    • •
0002 PLAAT 65153798    • •
0003 TREKONDERBREKER G20 65154490    •

TREKONDERBREKER G31 65153800    • •
0004 PRINTKAART 65153801-01 • •
0005 ONTSTEKING / IONISATIE ELEKTRODE 65153802    • •
0006 BRANDER 65153803    • •
0007 VOORPLAAT GESLOTEN KAMER 65153805    • •
0008 COLLECTOR GAS G20/G25 65153806    • •

COLLECTOR GAS G31 65153807    • •
0009 ONTSTEKINGSTRANSFORMATOR 65153808    • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 WATERDEBIETBEVEILIGING 65153811    • •
0012 AANSLUITING 65154085    • •
0013 AANSLUITING 65153814    •

AANSLUITING 65153833    •
0014 THERMOSTAAT 65153815    • •
0015 WARMTEWISSELAAR 65153816    • •
0017 BEUGEL 65154494    • •
0019 VENTILATOR 65153966    • •
0020 GASKRAAN 65153820    • •
0021 BEUGEL 65153821    • •
0022 AANSLUITSTUK 65153822    • •
0023 GASLEIDING 65153823    • •
0024 PAKKING ONTSTEKINGS ELEKTRODE 65153928    • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • •
0027 DICHTING ROOKGASCOLLECTOR 65153931    •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • •
0030 O-RING 65153935    • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 DICHT.(VERBRANDINGSK.OMHOOG/OMLAAG) 65119924    • •
0034 DICHTING (WARMTEWISSEL.RECHTS/LINKS) 65119925    • •
0035 SONDE (HEET WATER) 65154474    • •
0036 BEDRADING (THERMOSTAAT) 65154489    • •
0037 DICHTING (WARMTEWISSEL.RECHTS/LINKS) 65119926    • •
0038 COMPLETE BEDRADING 65153883    • •
0039 AFDICHTINGSSTRIP VAN HET PANEEL 1 65154495    •
0040 AFDICHTINGSSTRIP VAN HET PANEEL 2 65154496    •
0050 SONDE (KOUD WATER) 65154493    • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • •
0052 VOEDINGSKABEL 65154492    • •
0054 KABELKLEM 65154487    • •
0056 DICHT.(GASINZAMELING, OMHOOG/OMLAAG) 65119922    • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 11L LNX 65119331    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 11L LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 11L LNX 65119328    G31 • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0001 MANTEL 65153795    • •
0002 LEISTE 65153798    • •
0003 STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG G20 65154490    •

STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG G31 65153800    • •
0004 ELEKTROHAUPTPLATINE 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELEKTRODEN-ZÜNDUNG-IONISATION 65153802    • •
0006 BRENNER 65153803    • •
0007 FRONTBLECH, HEIZSCHACHT 65153805    • •
0008 GASVERTEILER G20/G25 65153806    • •

GASVERTEILER G31 65153807    • •
0009 ZUNDTRAFO 65153808    • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 WASSERDRUCKWACHTER 65153811    • •
0012 ANSCHLUß 65154085    • •
0013 ANSCHLUß 65153814    •

ANSCHLUß 65153833    •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • •
0015 WARMEAUSTAUSCHER 65153816    • •
0017 BUGEL 65154494    • •
0019 GEBLASE 65153966    • •
0020 GASVENTIL 65153820    • •
0021 BUGEL 65153821    • •
0022 ANSCHLUß 65153822    • •
0023 GASROHOR 65153823    • •
0024 DICHTUNG, ZUNDELEKTRODE 65153928    • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • •
0027 DICHTUNG ABGASBOGEN 65153931    •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • •
0030 O-RING 65153935    • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 DICHTUNG (BRENNKAMMER OBEN/UNTEN) 65119924    • •
0034 DICHTUNG (WÄRMETAUSCHER OBEN/UNTEN) 65119925    • •
0035 FÜHLER (HEISSES WASSER) 65154474    • •
0036 VERKABELUNG (THERMOSTAT) 65154489    • •
0037 DICHTUNG (WÄRMETAUSCHER RECHTS/LINKS) 65119926    • •
0038 KOMPLETT VERKABELUNG 65153883    • •
0039 DICHTUNGSSTREIFEN DER VERKLEIDUNG 1 65154495    •
0040 DICHTUNGSSTREIFEN DER VERKLEIDUNG 2 65154496    •
0050 FÜHLER (KALTWASSER) 65154493    • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • •
0052 NETZKABEL 65154492    • •
0054 KABELKLEMME 65154487    • •
0056 DICHTUNG (GASVERTEILER OBEN / UNTEN) 65119922    • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 11L LNX 65119331    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 11L LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 11L LNX 65119328    G31 • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0001 CARCASA 65153795    • •
0002 PLACA 65153798    • •
0003 CAMPANA CORTATIRO G20 65154490    •

CAMPANA CORTATIRO G31 65153800    • •
0004 CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO/IONIZACIÓN 65153802    • •
0006 QUEMADOR 65153803    • •
0007 PANEL ANTERIOR CAMARA ESTANCA 65153805    • •
0008 COLECTOR DE GAS G20/G25 65153806    • •

COLECTOR DE GAS G31 65153807    • •
0009 ENCENDEDOR 65153808    • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 FLUSOSTATO AGUA 65153811    • •
0012 RACOR 65154085    • •
0013 RACOR 65153814    •

RACOR 65153833    •
0014 TERMOSTATO 65153815    • •
0015 INRERCAMBIADOR DE CALOR 65153816    • •
0017 ABRAZADERAS 65154494    • •
0019 VENTILADOR 65153966    • •
0020 VALVULA GAS 65153820    • •
0021 ABRAZADERAS 65153821    • •
0022 RACOR 65153822    • •
0023 TUBO ENTRADA GAS 65153823    • •
0024 JUNTA ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65153928    • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • •
0027 JUNTA COLECTOR HUMOS 65153931    •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • •
0030 O-RING 65153935    • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 JUNTA CÁMARA DE COMBUST.ARRIBA/ABAJO 65119924    • •
0034 JUNTA INTERCAMB.DE CALOR ARRIBA/ABAJO 65119925    • •
0035 SONDA (AGUA CALIENTE) 65154474    • •
0036 CABLEADO (TERMOSTATO) 65154489    • •
0037 JUNTA INTERCAMB.DE CALOR DCHA/IZQDA 65119926    • •
0038 CABLEADO COMPLETO 65153883    • •
0039 TIRA DE SELLADO DEL PANEL 1 65154495    •
0040 TIRA DE SELLADO DEL PANEL 2 65154496    •
0050 SONDA (AGUA FRÍA) 65154493    • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • •
0052 CABLE DE ALIMENTACIÓN 65154492    • •
0054 ABRAZADERA DE CABLE 65154487    • •
0056 JUNTA COLECTOR DE GAS, ARRIBA/ABAJO 65119922    • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 11L LNX 65119331    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 11L LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 11L LNX 65119328    G31 • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0001 MANTELLO 65153795    • •
0002 MOSTRINA 65153798    • •
0003 CAPPA FUMI 20 65154490    •

CAPPA FUMI G31 65153800    • •
0004 SCHEDA PRINCIPALE 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE/RILEVAZIONE 65153802    • •
0006 BRUCIATORE 65153803    • •
0007 PANNELLO FRONTALE CAM- COMB. 65153805    • •
0008 COLLETTORE GAS G20/G25 65153806    • •

COLLETTORE GAS G31 65153807    • •
0009 ACCENDITORE 65153808    • •
0010 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 SENSORE DI FLUSSO 65153811    • •
0012 RACCORDO ENTRATA ACQUA 65154085    • •
0013 GIUNTO TUBO SCARICO 65153814    •

GIUNTO TUBO SCARICO 65153833    •
0014 TERMOSTATO 65153815    • •
0015 SCAMBIATORE 65153816    • •
0017 STAFFA VENTILATORE 65154494    • •
0019 VENTILATORE 65153966    • •
0020 VALVOLA GAS 65153820    • •
0021 STAFFA USCITA ACQUA 65153821    • •
0022 USCITA ACQUA 65153822    • •
0023 RACCORDO INGRESSO GAS 65153823    • •
0024 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 65153928    • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • •
0027 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE FUMI 65153931    •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • •
0030 O-RING 65153935    • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 GUARNIZIONE CAM.COMB.SUP./INF. 65119924    • •
0034 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE SUP./INF. 65119925    • •
0035 SONDA MANDATA ACQUA CALDA 65154474    • •
0036 CABLAGGIO (TERMOSTATO) 65154489    • •
0037 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE DX/SX 65119926    • •
0038 CABLAGGIO COMPLETO 65153883    • •
0039 GUARNIZIONE ADESIVA MANTELLO 1 65154495    •
0040 GUARNIZIONE ADESIVA MANTELLO 2 65154496    •
0050 SONDA ENTRATA ACQUA FREDDA 65154493    • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • •
0052 CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE 65154492    • •
0054 PRESSACAVO 65154487    • •
0056 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE GAS SUP./INF. 65119922    • •
5001 TRASFORMAZIONE GAS AP 11L SFT LNX 65119331    AP •

TRASFORMAZIONE GAS GPL 11L SFT OFT LNX 65119328    G31 • •
TRASFORMAZIONE GAS NG 11L SFT OFT LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0001 HABILLAGE 65153795    • •
0002 FENÊTRE DE PUPITRE 65153798    • •
0003 COUPE TIRAGE G20 65154490    •

COUPE TIRAGE G31 65153800    • •
0004 CARTE PRINCIPAL 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE / IONISATION 65153802    • •
0006 BRULEUR 65153803    • •
0007 PANNEAU AVANT CHAMBRE ETANCHE 65153805    • •
0008 COLLECTEUR GAZ G20/G25 65153806    • •

COLLECTEUR GAZ G31 65153807    • •
0009 TRANSFORMATEUR D'ALLUMAGE 65153808    • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 DEBISTAT 65153811    • •
0012 RACCORD 65154085    • •
0013 RACCORD 65153814    •

RACCORD 65153833    •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • •
0015 ECHANGEUR DU CHALEUR 65153816    • •
0017 ETRIERS 65154494    • •
0019 EXTRACTEUR 65153966    • •
0020 VALVE GAZ 65153820    • •
0021 ETRIERS 65153821    • •
0022 RACCORD 65153822    • •
0023 TUBE GAZ 65153823    • •
0024 JOINT ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE 65153928    • •
0025 JOINT TORIQUE 65153929    • •
0026 JOINT TORIQUE 65153930    • •
0027 JOINT COLLECTEUR FUMEE 65153931    •
0029 JOINT TORIQUE 65153934    • •
0030 JOINT TORIQUE 65153935    • •
0031 JOINT TORIQUE 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 JOINT (CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION HAUT/BAS) 65119924    • •
0034 JOINT (ÉCHANGEUR DE CHALEUR HAUT/BAS) 65119925    • •
0035 SONDE (EAU CHAUDE) 65154474    • •
0036 CÂBLAGE (THERMOSTAT) 65154489    • •
0037 JOINT ÉCHANG.DE CHALEUR DROIT/GAUCHE 65119926    • •
0038 CÂBLAGE COMPLET 65153883    • •
0039 BANDE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ DU PANNEAU 1 65154495    •
0040 BANDE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ DU PANNEAU 2 65154496    •
0050 SONDE (EAU FROIDE) 65154493    • •
0051 JOINT TORIQUE 65154480    • •
0052 CABLE DE PUISSANCE 65154492    • •
0054 PINCE À CÂBLE 65154487    • •
0056 JOINT (COLLECTEUR DE GAZ, HAUT / BAS) 65119922    • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 11L LNX 65119331    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 11L LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 11L LNX 65119328    G31 • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0001 PANEL (FRONT) 65153795    • •
0002 MANTLE DECORATIVE PLATE 65153798    • •
0003 FLUE HOOD G20 65154490    •

FLUE HOOD G31 65153800    • •
0004 MAIN CONTROLLER ASSY 65153801-01 • •
0005 IGNITION NEEDLE ASSY 65153802    • •
0006 BURNER 65153803    • •
0007 COMBUSTION CHAMBER PANEL ASSY 65153805    • •
0008 GAS MANIFOLD G20/G25 65153806    • •

GAS MANIFOLD G31 65153807    • •
0009 SPARK GENERATOR 65153808    • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • •
0011 WATER FLOW SENSOR ASSY 65153811    • •
0012 WATER INLET JOINT ASSY 65154085    • •
0013 EXHAUST PIPE JOINT 65153833    •

FLUE PIPE ADAPTER 65153814    •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • •
0015 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 65153816    • •
0017 FAN MOTOR FIXED PLATE 65154494    • •
0019 FAN MOTOR ASSY 65153966    • •
0020 GAS VALVE 65153820    • •
0021 WATER OUTLET FIXED PLATE 65153821    • •
0022 WATER OUTLET 65153822    • •
0023 PIPE (GAS) 65153823    • •
0024 GASKET (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 65153928    • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • •
0027 GASKET (EXHAUST PIPE JOINT) 65153931    •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • •
0030 O-RING 65153935    • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • •
0033 GASKET (COMB.CHAMB.-UP/BOTTOM) 65119924    • •
0034 GASKET (HEAT EXCHANG.UP/BOTTOM) 65119925    • •
0035 PROBE (HOT WATER) 65154474    • •
0036 WIRING (THERMOSTAT) 65154489    • •
0037 GASKET (HEAT EXCHANG.R.H./L.H.SIDE) 65119926    • •
0038 WIRING (COMPLETE) 65153883    • •
0039 PANEL SEALING STRIP 1 65154495    •
0040 PANEL SEALING STRIP 2 65154496    •
0050 PROBE (COLD WATER) 65154493    • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • •
0052 CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 65154492    • •
0054 CABLE CLAMP 65154487    • •
0056 GASKET (GAS MANIFOLD-UP/BOTTOM) 65119922    • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 11L LNX 65119331    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 11L LNX 65119327    G20/G25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 11L LNX 65119328    G31 • •
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Benamingen Referentie  Model
Van tot

0001 KOETSWERK 65153795    • • • •
0002 PLAAT 65153798    • • • •
0003 TREKONDERBREKER 65153825    • •

TREKONDERBREKER 65154707    • •
0004 PRINTKAART 65153801-01 • •
0005 ONTSTEKINGS ELEKTRODE 65153826    • • • •
0006 BRANDER 65153827    • • • •
0007 VOORPANEEL BRANDERKAMER 65153829    • • • •
0008 COLLECTOR GAS G20/G25 65153830    • • •

COLLECTOR GAS G31 65153831    •
0009 ONTSTEKINGSTRANSFORMATOR 65153808    • • • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 WATERDEBIETBEVEILIGING 65153811    • • • •
0012 AANSLUITING 65154090    • • • •
0013 AANSLUITING 65153833    • •

AANSLUITING 65153834    • •
0014 THERMOSTAAT 65153815    • • • •
0015 WARMTEWISSELAAR 65153835    • • • •
0016 VERBRANDINGSKAMER 65154091    • • • •
0017 BEUGEL 65153818    • • • •
0019 VENTILATOR 65153836    • • •

VENTILATOR 65154529    •
0020 GASKRAAN 65153820    • • • •
0021 BEUGEL 65153821    • • • •
0022 AANSLUITSTUK 65154528    • • • •
0023 GASLEIDING 65153823    • • • •
0024 PAKKING ONTSTEKINGS ELEKTRODE 65153938    • • • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • • • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • • • •
0027 DICHTING ROOKGASCOLLECTOR 65153931    • •
0028 SEAL COMPONENTS 65153933    • • • •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • • • •
0030 O-RING 65153939    • • • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELEKTRODE, IONISATIE 65153940    • • • •
0034 PAKKING IONISATIE ELEKTRODE 65153941    • • • •
0035 SONDE (HEET WATER) 65154474    • • • •
0036 KABEL (THERMOSTAAT) 65154475    • • • •
0038 BEDRADING 65154478    • • • •
0040 DICHTING (WARMTEWISSEL.RECHTS/LINKS) 65154472    • • • •
0041 DICHT.(WARMTEWISSELAAR RECHTS/LINKS) 65154473    • • • •
0042 DICHT.(VERBRANDINGSK.OMHOOG/OMLAAG) 65154471    • • • •
0043 GASKET (GAS MANIFOLD) 65154468    • • • •
0050 SONDE (KOUD WATER) 65154493    • • • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • • • •
0052 VOEDINGSKABEL 65154492    • • • •
0054 KABELKLEM 65154487    • • • •
0055 AFDICHTINGSSTRIP VAN HET PANEEL 1 65154495    • •
0056 AFDICHTINGSSTRIP VAN HET PANEEL 2 65154496    • •
0057 DICHT.(GASINZAMELING, OMHOOG/OMLAAG) 65154470    • • • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •
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Bezeichnung Artikel Nr.  Typ
Ab bis

0001 MANTEL 65153795    • • • •
0002 LEISTE 65153798    • • • •
0003 STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG 65153825    • •

STRÖMUNGSSICHERUNG 65154707    • •
0004 ELEKTROHAUPTPLATINE 65153801-01 • •
0005 ZUNDELEKTRODE 65153826    • • • •
0006 BRENNER 65153827    • • • •
0007 FRONTBLECH, BRENNKAMMER 65153829    • • • •
0008 ABGASBOGEN G20/G25 65153830    • • •

ABGASBOGEN G31 65153831    •
0009 ZUNDTRAFO 65153808    • • • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 WASSERDRUCKWACHTER 65153811    • • • •
0012 ANSCHLUß 65154090    • • • •
0013 ANSCHLUß 65153833    • •

ANSCHLUß 65153834    • •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • • • •
0015 WARMEAUSTAUSCHER 65153835    • • • •
0016 BRENKAMMER 65154091    • • • •
0017 BUGEL 65153818    • • • •
0019 GEBLASE 65153836    • • •

GEBLASE 65154529    •
0020 GASVENTIL 65153820    • • • •
0021 BUGEL 65153821    • • • •
0022 ANSCHLUß 65154528    • • • •
0023 GASROHOR 65153823    • • • •
0024 DICHTUNG, ZUNDELEKTRODE 65153938    • • • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • • • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • • • •
0027 DICHTUNG ABGASBOGEN 65153931    • •
0028 SEAL COMPONENTS 65153933    • • • •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • • • •
0030 O-RING 65153939    • • • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELEKTRODE, IONIZATION 65153940    • • • •
0034 DICHTUNG, ELEKTRODE-IONIZATION 65153941    • • • •
0035 FÜHLER (HEISSES WASSER) 65154474    • • • •
0036 KABEL (THERMOSTAT) 65154475    • • • •
0038 VERDRAHTUNG 65154478    • • • •
0040 DICHTUNG (WÄRMETAUSCHER OBEN/UNTEN) 65154472    • • • •
0041 DICHTUNG (WÄRMETAUSCHER RECHTS/LINKS) 65154473    • • • •
0042 DICHTUNG (BRENNKAMMER OBEN/UNTEN) 65154471    • • • •
0043 DICHTUNG (GASVERTEILER RECHTS/LINKS) 65154468    • • • •
0050 FÜHLER (KALTWASSER) 65154493    • • • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • • • •
0052 NETZKABEL 65154492    • • • •
0054 KABELKLEMME 65154487    • • • •
0055 DICHTUNGSSTREIFEN DER VERKLEIDUNG 1 65154495    • •
0056 DICHTUNGSSTREIFEN DER VERKLEIDUNG 2 65154496    • •
0057 DICHTUNG (GASVERTEILER OBEN / UNTEN) 65154470    • • • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •
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Designación Referencia  Typo
De a

0001 CARCASA 65153795    • • • •
0002 PLACA 65153798    • • • •
0003 CAMPANA CORTATIRO 65153825    • •

CAMPANA CORTATIRO 65154707    • •
0004 CIRCUITO PRINCIPAL 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65153826    • • • •
0006 QUEMADOR 65153827    • • • •
0007 PANEL ANTERIOR CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 65153829    • • • •
0008 COLECTOR DE GAS G20/G25 65153830    • • •

COLECTOR DE GAS G31 65153831    •
0009 ENCENDEDOR 65153808    • • • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 FLUSOSTATO AGUA 65153811    • • • •
0012 RACOR 65154090    • • • •
0013 RACOR 65153833    • •

RACOR 65153834    • •
0014 TERMOSTATO 65153815    • • • •
0015 INRERCAMBIADOR DE CALOR 65153835    • • • •
0016 CÁMARA DE COMBUSTIÓN 65154091    • • • •
0017 ABRAZADERAS 65153818    • • • •
0019 VENTILADOR 65153836    • • •

VENTILADOR 65154529    •
0020 VALVULA GAS 65153820    • • • •
0021 ABRAZADERAS 65153821    • • • •
0022 RACOR 65154528    • • • •
0023 TUBO ENTRADA GAS 65153823    • • • •
0024 JUNTA ELECTRODO DE ENCENDIDO 65153938    • • • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • • • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • • • •
0027 JUNTA COLECTOR HUMOS 65153931    • •
0028 SEAL COMPONENTS 65153933    • • • •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • • • •
0030 O-RING 65153939    • • • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELECTRODO DE IONIZACIÓN 65153940    • • • •
0034 JUNTA ELECTRODO DE IONIZACIÓN 65153941    • • • •
0035 SONDA (AGUA CALIENTE) 65154474    • • • •
0036 CABLE (TERMOSTATO) 65154475    • • • •
0038 CABLE 65154478    • • • •
0040 JUNTA INTERCAMB.DE CALOR ARRIBA/ABAJO 65154472    • • • •
0041 JUNTA INTERCAMB.DE CALOR DCHA/IZQDA 65154473    • • • •
0042 JUNTA CÁMARA DE COMBUST.ARRIBA/ABAJO 65154471    • • • •
0043 JUNTA COLECTOR DE GAS DCHA/IZQDA 65154468    • • • •
0050 SONDA (AGUA FRÍA) 65154493    • • • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • • • •
0052 CABLE DE ALIMENTACIÓN 65154492    • • • •
0054 ABRAZADERA DE CABLE 65154487    • • • •
0055 TIRA DE SELLADO DEL PANEL 1 65154495    • •
0056 TIRA DE SELLADO DEL PANEL 2 65154496    • •
0057 JUNTA COLECTOR DE GAS, ARRIBA/ABAJO 65154470    • • • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •
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Descrizione Codice  Tipo
Da a

0001 MANTELLO 65153795    • • • •
0002 MOSTRINA 65153798    • • • •
0003 CAPPA FUMI 65153825    • •

CAPPA FUMI 65154707    • •
0004 SCHEDA PRINCIPALE 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 65153826    • • • •
0006 BRUCIATORE 65153827    • • • •
0007 PANNELLO ANTERIORE CAMERA COMBUST. 65153829    • • • •
0008 COLLETTORE GAS G20/G25 65153830    • • •

COLLETTORE GAS G31 65153831    •
0009 ACCENDITORE 65153808    • • • •
0010 SCHEDA DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 SENSORE DI FLUSSO 65153811    • • • •
0012 RACCORDO ENTRATA ACQUA 65154090    • • • •
0013 GIUNTO TUBO SCARICO 65153833    • •

GIUNTO TUBO SCARICO 65153834    • •
0014 TERMOSTATO 65153815    • • • •
0015 SCAMBIATORE 65153835    • • • •
0016 CAMERA COMBUSTIONE 65154091    • • • •
0017 STAFFA VENTILATORE 65153818    • • • •
0019 VENTILATORE 65153836    • • •

VENTILATORE 65154529    •
0020 VALVOLA GAS 65153820    • • • •
0021 STAFFA USCITA ACQUA 65153821    • • • •
0022 USCITA ACQUA 65154528    • • • •
0023 RACCORDO INGRESSO GAS 65153823    • • • •
0024 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO ACCENSIONE 65153938    • • • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • • • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • • • •
0027 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE FUMI 65153931    • •
0028 ISOLAMENTO 65153933    • • • •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • • • •
0030 O-RING 65153939    • • • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELETTRODO RILEVAZIONE 65153940    • • • •
0034 GUARNIZIONE ELETTRODO IONIZZAZIONE 65153941    • • • •
0035 SONDA MANDATA ACQUA CALDA 65154474    • • • •
0036 CABLAGGIO (TERMOSTATO) 65154475    • • • •
0038 CABLAGGIO 65154478    • • • •
0040 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE SUP./INF. 65154472    • • • •
0041 GUARNIZIONE SCAMBIATORE DX/SX 65154473    • • • •
0042 GUARNIZIONE CAM.COMB.SUP./INF. 65154471    • • • •
0043 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE GAS (DX/SX) 65154468    • • • •
0050 SONDA ENTRATA ACQUA FREDDA 65154493    • • • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • • • •
0052 CAVO ALIMENTAZIONE 65154492    • • • •
0054 PRESSACAVO 65154487    • • • •
0055 GUARNIZIONE ADESIVA MANTELLO 1 65154495    • •
0056 GUARNIZIONE ADESIVA MANTELLO 2 65154496    • •
0057 GUARNIZIONE COLLETTORE GAS SUP./INF. 65154470    • • • •
5001 TRASFORMAZ. GAS GPL SFT OFT 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •

TRASFORMAZ. GAS NG SFT OFT 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
TRASFORMAZIONE GAS AP SFT 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •
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Désignation Référence  Type
De à

0001 HABILLAGE 65153795    • • • •
0002 FENÊTRE DE PUPITRE 65153798    • • • •
0003 COUPE TIRAGE 65153825    • •

COUPE TIRAGE 65154707    • •
0004 CARTE PRINCIPAL 65153801-01 • •
0005 ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE 65153826    • • • •
0006 BRULEUR 65153827    • • • •
0007 PANNEAU FRONTAL CHAMBRE DE COMBUST. 65153829    • • • •
0008 COLLECTEUR GAZ G20/G25 65153830    • • •

COLLECTEUR GAZ G31 65153831    •
0009 TRANSFORMATEUR D'ALLUMAGE 65153808    • • • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 DEBISTAT 65153811    • • • •
0012 RACCORD 65154090    • • • •
0013 RACCORD 65153833    • •

RACCORD 65153834    • •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • • • •
0015 ECHANGEUR DU CHALEUR 65153835    • • • •
0016 CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION 65154091    • • • •
0017 ETRIERS 65153818    • • • •
0019 EXTRACTEUR 65153836    • • •

EXTRACTEUR 65154529    •
0020 VALVE GAZ 65153820    • • • •
0021 ETRIERS 65153821    • • • •
0022 RACCORD 65154528    • • • •
0023 TUBE GAZ 65153823    • • • •
0024 JOINT ELECTRODE D'ALLUMAGE 65153938    • • • •
0025 JOINT TORIQUE 65153929    • • • •
0026 JOINT TORIQUE 65153930    • • • •
0027 JOINT COLLECTEUR FUMEE 65153931    • •
0028 ISOLATION 65153933    • • • •
0029 JOINT TORIQUE 65153934    • • • •
0030 JOINT TORIQUE 65153939    • • • •
0031 JOINT TORIQUE 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELECTRODE D'IONISATION 65153940    • • • •
0034 JOINT ELECTRODE D'IONISATION 65153941    • • • •
0035 SONDE (EAU CHAUDE) 65154474    • • • •
0036 CABLE (THERMOSTAT) 65154475    • • • •
0038 CABLAGE 65154478    • • • •
0040 JOINT ÉCHANGEUR DE CHALEUR HAUT/BAS 65154472    • • • •
0041 JOINT ÉCHANG.DE CHALEUR DROIT/GAUCHE 65154473    • • • •
0042 JOINT (CHAMBRE DE COMBUSTION HAUT / BAS) 65154471    • • • •
0043 JOINT COLLECTEUR GAZ DROITE/GAUCHE 65154468    • • • •
0050 SONDE (EAU FROIDE) 65154493    • • • •
0051 JOINT TORIQUE 65154480    • • • •
0052 CABLE DE PUISSANCE 65154492    • • • •
0054 PINCE À CÂBLE 65154487    • • • •
0055 BANDE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ DU PANNEAU 1 65154495    • •
0056 BANDE D'ÉTANCHÉITÉ DU PANNEAU 2 65154496    • •
0057 JOINT (COLLECTEUR DE GAZ, HAUT / BAS) 65154470    • • • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •
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Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

0001 PANEL (FRONT) 65153795    • • • •
0002 MANTLE DECORATIVE PLATE 65153798    • • • •
0003 FLUE HOOD 65153825    • •

FLUE HOOD 65154707    • •
0004 MAIN CONTROLLER ASSY 65153801-01 • •
0005 IGNITION NEEDLE ASSY 65153826    • • • •
0006 BURNER 65153827    • • • •
0007 PANEL (COMBUSTION CHAMBER - FRONT) 65153829    • • • •
0008 GAS MANIFOLD G20/G25 65153830    • • •

GAS MANIFOLD G31 65153831    •
0009 SPARK GENERATOR 65153808    • • • •
0010 DISPLAY 65153810    • • • •
0011 WATER FLOW SENSOR ASSY 65153811    • • • •
0012 WATER INLET JOINT ASSY 65154090    • • • •
0013 EXHAUST PIPE JOINT 65153833    • •

FLUE PIPE ADAPTER 65153834    • •
0014 THERMOSTAT 65153815    • • • •
0015 HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY 65153835    • • • •
0016 COMBUSTION CHAMBER 65154091    • • • •
0017 FAN MOTOR FIXED PLATE 65153818    • • • •
0019 FAN MOTOR ASSY 65153836    • • •

FAN MOTOR ASSY 65154529    •
0020 GAS VALVE 65153820    • • • •
0021 WATER OUTLET FIXED PLATE 65153821    • • • •
0022 WATER OUTLET 65154528    • • • •
0023 PIPE (GAS) 65153823    • • • •
0024 GASKET (IGNITION ELECTRODE) 65153938    • • • •
0025 O-RING 65153929    • • • •
0026 O-RING 65153930    • • • •
0027 GASKET (EXHAUST PIPE JOINT) 65153931    • •
0028 SEAL COMPONENTS 65153933    • • • •
0029 O-RING 65153934    • • • •
0030 O-RING 65153939    • • • •
0031 O-RING 65153936    • • • •
0032 O-RING 65153937    • • • •
0033 ELECTRODE (IONIZATION) 65153940    • • • •
0034 GASKET (IONIZATION ELECTRODE) 65153941    • • • •
0035 PROBE (HOT WATER) 65154474    • • • •
0036 CABLE (THERMOSTAT) 65154475    • • • •
0038 WIRING 65154478    • • • •
0040 GASKET (HEAT EXCHANG.UP/BOTTOM) 65154472    • • • •
0041 GASKET (HEAT EXCHANG.R.H./L.H.SIDE) 65154473    • • • •
0042 GASKET (COMB.CHAMB.-UP/BOTTOM) 65154471    • • • •
0043 GASKET (GAS MANIFOLD R.H./L.H.SIDE) 65154468    • • • •
0050 PROBE (COLD WATER) 65154493    • • • •
0051 O-RING 65154480    • • • •
0052 CABLE (POWER SUPPLY) 65154492    • • • •
0054 CABLE CLAMP 65154487    • • • •
0055 PANEL SEALING STRIP 1 65154495    • •
0056 PANEL SEALING STRIP 2 65154496    • •
0057 GASKET (GAS MANIFOLD-UP/BOTTOM) 65154470    • • • •
5001 SFT GAS TRANSF NG TO AP 14/16L LNX 65119332    AP •

SFT OFT GAS TRANSF LPG TO NG 14/16L LNX 65119329    G20/25 • •
SFT OFT GAS TRANSF NG TO LPG 14/16L LNX 65119330    G3 • •
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LIJST MET AFKORTINGEN
WW .................. : Warm water.
KW ..................  : Koud water.
C .................... : Steatiet weerstand (normale opwarming).
Ca .................. : Steatietweerstand (versnelde opwarming).
TP .................. : Dompelweerstand.
1F ..................  : Met mengkraan.
2F ..................  : Zonder mengkraan.
3F ..................  : Met mengkraan en een extra uitgang.
AMI ................  : Met ingebouwde mengkraan.
SMI ................  : Zonder ingebouwde mengkraan.
TYPE ............  : Duidt het type toestel aan.
PN ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met normale druk.
BP ..................  : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met lage druk.
PV .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met variabele druk.
PF .................. : Deze referenties betreffen uitsluitend toestellen met vaste druk.

IDENTIFICATIEPLAATJE

De informatie op de prijslijsten en de commerciële of technische, documentatie, de schema’s en afmetingen zijn ter 
informatie en geldig op dit moment. De constructeur behoudt zich het recht van veranderingen in presentatie, vorm, 
afmetingen, bouw en samenstelling van zijn product. 

SERIENUMMER

Productiemaand

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar (08) / Productiedag (115)

21 Karakters :       

Code toestel

03 09 08
ProductiedagProductiejaar 

6 Karakters :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Karakters :       
Productiejaar Code toestel

Opeenvolgende codeProductiemaand

Opeenvolgende code

9 Karakters : 5 9 12 0606 

Productiejaar 
Productiemaand

Opeenvolgende code
Productiejaar / Productiemaand / Productiedag 

22 Karakters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Code toestel

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Karakters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Opeenvolgende code

Productiemaand : 
Type toestel

 Productiejaar : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Januari 
Februari
Maart
April
Mei
Juni

Juli
Augustus
September
Oktober
November
December

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Productiemaand
Opeenvolgende codeProductiedag
Productiejaar 
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VERWENDETE ABKÜRZUNGEN
EC ..................  :  Warmwasser.
EF ..................  :  Kaltwasser.
C ....................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (normale heizung).
Ca ..................  :  Keramischer Widerstand (beschleunigte heizung).
TP ..................  :  Widerstand Heizstab.
1F ..................  :  Mit Hahn.
2F ..................  :  Ohne Hahn.
3F ..................  :  Mit Hahn und zusätzlicher Wasserentleerung.
AMI ................  :  Mit integriertem Mischventil.
SMI ................  :  Ohne integriertem Mischventil.
PUISS ...........  :  Angabe der Geräteart.
PN .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Normaldruck.
BP .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit Niederdruck.
PV .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit variabler Leistung.
PF .................  :  Diese Angaben betreffen ausschließlich Geräte mit unveränderlicher Leistung.

TYPENSCHILD

Die Angaben zu Preislisten bzw. kaufmännischen oder technischen Unterlagen, zu Abbildungen oder Maßangaben
sind unverbindlich und nur für einen bestimmten Zeitraum gültig. Der Hersteller behält sich das Recht vor, Änderungen 
jeder Art in Bezug auf die Darstellung, die Form, die Maße, die Konzeption oder das Material seiner Produkte vorzunehmen.

SERIENNUMMER

Baumonat

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr (08) / Tag der Produktion (115)

21 Charakters :       

Artikelnummer

03 09 08
Tag der ProduktionBaujahr

6 Charakters :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Charakters :       
Baujahr Artikelnummer

Fortlaufende GerätenummerBaumonat

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

9 Charakters : 5 9 12 0606 

Baujahr
Baumonat

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
Baujahr  / Baumonat  / Tag der Produktion 

22 Charakters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Artikelnummer

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Charakters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Fortlaufende Gerätenummer

Baumonat : 
Gerätmodell

 Baujahr : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Januar
Februar
März
April
Mai
Juni

Juli
August
September
Oktober
November
Dezember

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Baumonat
Baujahr Tag der produktion
Fortlaufende Gerätenummer
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ABREVIACIONES
AC ..................  :  Agua caliente.
AF ..................  :  Agua fria.
C ....................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo normal).
Ca ..................  :  Resistencia ceramica (Caldeo acelerado).
TP ..................  :  Resistencia inmersa.
1F ..................  :  Con griferia.
2F ..................  :  Sin griferia.
3F ..................  :  Con griferia y una salida complementaria.
AMI ................  :  Con mezclador integrado.
SMI ................  :  Sin mezclador integrado.
PUISS ...........  :  Potencia del aparato.
PN .................  :  Aparato a presion normal.
BP .................  :  Aparato a baja presion.
PV .................  :  Aparato a potencia variable.
PF .................  :  Aparato a potencia fija.

IDENTIFICACION

Las informaciones anotadas sobre las tarifas y documentaciones comerciales o tecnicas son dados en concepto
de indicacion y validas a un momento dado.El CONSTRUCTOR se reserva el derecho de traer todas modificaciones de 
presentacion, de forma, de dimension, de concepcion o materia a sus productos.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Caracteres :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Código secuencial

Mes de fabricacion :  
Modelo aparato  

Año de fabricacion : 
 25 Enero
13 Febrero
32 Marzo
35 Abril
39 Mayo
45 Junio

43 Julio
29 Agosto
40 Septiembre
38 Octubre
51 Noviembre
12 Diciembre

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mes de fabricacion 
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Código secuencial
Año (08) / Dia de fabricacion (115)

21 Caracteres :       

Referencia del aparato

03 09 08
Dia de fabricacionAño de fabricacion

6 Caracteres :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Caracteres :       
Año de fabricacion Referencia del aparato

Código secuencialMes de fabricacion

Código secuencial

9 Caracteres : 5 9 12 0606 

Año de fabricacion
Mes de fabricacion 

Código secuencial
Año (07) / Mes (01) / Dia de fabricacion (15)

22 Caracteres : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Referencia del aparato

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Mes de fabricacion 
Año de fabricacion Dia de fabricacion
Código secuencial
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ELENCO ABBREVIAZIONI UTILIZZATE
EC ..................  :  Acqua calda.
EF ..................  :  Acqua fredda.
C ....................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento normale).
Ca ..................  :  Resistenza ceramica (Riscaldamento accelerato).
TP ..................  :  Resistenza ad immersione.
1F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria.
2F ..................  :  Senza rubinetteria.
3F ..................  :  Con rubinetteria e uscita complementare.
AMI ................  :  Con miscelatore integrato.
SMI ................  :  Senza miscelatore integrato.
PUISS ...........  :  Natura dell’apparecchio.
PN .................  :  Apparecchio a pressione normale.
BP .................  :  Apparecchio a bassa pressione.
PV .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza variabile.
PF .................  :  Apparecchio a potenza stabile.

TARGA MATRICOLA

I dati presenti sulla tariffa e le documentazioni commerciali o tecniche, gli schemi e altre informazioni
sono dati a titolo indicativo e validi per un certo periodo. Il COSTRUTTORE si riserva la facoltà di modificare la 
presentazione, la forma, la dimensione, la concezione o la materia dei suoi prodotti

NUMERO DI SERIE

Mese di fabbricazione 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Codice sequenziale
Anno (08) / Giorno di fabbricazione (115)

21 Caratteri :       

Codice articolo

03 09 08
Giorno di fabbricazioneAnno di fabbricazione 

6 Caratteri :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Caratteri :       
Anno di fabbricazione Codice articolo

Codice sequenzialeMese di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale

9 Caratteri : 5 9 12 0606 

Anno di fabbricazione 
Mese di fabbricazione

Codice sequenziale
Anno (07) / Mese (01) / Giorno di fabbricazione (15)

22 Caratteri : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Codice articolo

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Caratteri :       6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Codice sequenziale

Giorno di fabbricazione : 
Modello articolo  

 Anno di fabbricazione : 
 25 
13 
32 
35 
39 
45

43 
29 
40 
38 
51 
12 

Gennaio
Febbraio
Marzo
Aprile
Maggio
Giugno

Luglio
Agosto
Settembre
Ottobre
Novembre
Dicember

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Mese di fabbricazione 
 Anno di fabbricazione Giorno di fabbricazione
Codice sequenziale
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LISTE DES ABRÉVIATIONS
EC .................. : Eau chaude.
EF ..................  : Eau froide.
C .................... : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe normale).
Ca .................. : Résistance Céramique (Chauffe accélérée).
TP .................. : Résistance ThermoPlongeur.
1F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie.
2F ..................  : Sans Robinetterie.
3F ..................  : Avec Robinetterie et une sortie supplémentaire.
AMI ................  : Avec Mélangeur Intégré.
SMI ................  : Sans Mélangeur Intégré.
TYPE ............  : Indique la nature de l'appareil.
PN ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Pression Normale.
BP ..................  : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Basse Pression.
PV .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Variable.
PF .................. : Ces références concernent uniquement un appareil à Puissance Fixe.

PLAQUE SIGNALÉTIQUE

Les renseignements portés sur les tarifs et documentations commerciales ou techniques, les schémas et côtes 
d'encombrements sont donnés à titre indicatif et valables à un instant donné. Le CONSTRUCTEUR se réserve le droit 
d'apporter toutes modifications de présentation, de forme, de dimension, de conception ou matière à ses produits.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Caractères :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Code séquentiel

Mois de fabrication : 
 Année de fabrication : 

 25 Janvier
13 Fevrier
32 Mars
35 Avril
39 Mai

43 Juillet
29 Aout
40 Septembre
38 Octobre
51 Novembre
12 Decembre

NUMÉRO DE SÉRIE

Mois de fabrication
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Code séquentiel
Année (08) / Jour de fabrication (115)

21 Caractères :       

Code appareil

03 09 08

Jour de fabricationAnnée de fabrication 
6 Caractères :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Caractères :       
Année de fabrication Code appareil

Code séquentielMois de fabrication 

45 Juin

Code séquentiel 

9 Caractères : 5 9 12 0606 

Année de fabrication 
Mois de fabrication 

Code séquentiel
Année (07) / Mois (01) / Jour de fabrication (15)

22 Caractères : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Code appareil

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Mois de fabrication
Année de fabrication Jour de fabrication
Code séquentiel 
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
HW ................. :  Hot water.
CW ................. :  Cold water.
C .................... :  Ceramic resistance (normal heating).
Ca .................. :  Ceramic resistance (accelerated heating)
TP .................. :  Immersion heater.
1F .................. :  With fittings.
2F .................. :  Without fittings.
3F .................. :  With fittings and another outlet connection.
AMI ................ :  With mixing valve.
SMI ................ :  Without mixing valve.
PUISS ............ :  Power of th appliance.
PN .................. :  Appliance with normal pression.
LP .................. :  Appliance with low pression.
PV .................. :  Appliance with variable power.
PF .................. :  Appliance with fixed power.

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SI-V-0B0 45 07 0001

14 Characters :       

6 2004
7  2005
8 2006
etc ...

Sequencial number

Month of manufacture :
: Product model  

 Year of manufacture : 
 25 January
13 February
32 March
35 April
39 May
45 June

43 July
29 August
40 September
38 October
51 November
12 December

SERIAL NUMBER

Month of manufacture
 

3200050 XX 08115 0000001

Sequencial number
Year (08) / Manufacturing day (115)

21 Characters :       

Product reference

03 09 08
Manufacturing dayYear of manufacture

6 Characters :       

02 11 00001 00784315 Characters :       

Year of manufacture Product reference
Sequencial numberMonth of manufacture

111518  XX 00001014 Characters :       

Month of manufacture
Year of manufactureDay of manufacture
Sequencial number

Sequencial number

9 Characters : 5 9 12 0606 

Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture

Sequencial number
Year (07) / Month (01) / Manufacturing day (15)

22 Characters : 3200050 XX 070115 0000001

Product reference
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